09-30-1998



To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	1008	843129 Tal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties Valerie E. Gunn Janet M. Sci MRO 9/18/98	haffner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Polaroid Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 784 Memorial Drive City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139			
Execution Date: September 18, 19	998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) O 9 //5 7072 Additional number		ate of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Yes 图 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: David J. Cole Polaroid Corporation Internal Address: Law and Patent Division Street Address: 784 Memorial Drive City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP:	02139	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 El Enclosed Authorised to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
	DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this paper if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David J. Cole					
Do not detach this portion					
Вох	mmissioner for Assignments ngton D.C. 2023				

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, we, Valerie E. Gunn and Janet M. Schaffner, of, respectively, Revere Massachusetts and Cape Neddick Maine, being the inventors of a certain invention for IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENT, as fully set forth and described in the application executed by us this day, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Full.	name of co	le or firet	inventor:	Valerie	F Cunn
run	name or so	ie or iitsi	inventor:	vaierie	r., talinn

Inventor's signature: Valence

Date: 9//8/98

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

On this 18th day of September 1998 before me, the subscriber, personally came Valerie E. Gunn to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public:

(SEAL)

ELISA L. TERRASI

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
October, 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0182

Full name of second joint inventor: Ja	anet M. Schaffner
--	-------------------

Inventor's signature:

Janet M. Schaffner

Date:

9/18/98

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

On this 18th day of September 1998 before me, the subscriber, personally came Janet M. Schaffner to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public:

Elisa L. Terrasi

D. Jerras

(SEAL)

ELISA L. TERRAS/
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
October, 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 09/18/1998